Grayson Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation

109 Bagby Park • Grayson, KY 41143-1292 Telephone 606-474-5136 • 1-800-562-3532 • Fax 606-474-5862

June 29, 2009

JUN 30 2009

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION

Mr. Jeff Derouen, Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

Re:

PSC Case No. 2008-00254

Grayson Rural Electric Cooperative

Dear Mr. Derouen:

Please find attached "omitted" revised tariff sheets setting forth the rates reflecting the order in the above referenced case dated June 3, 2009.

Please return a stamped copy to us.

Sincerely,

Don M. Combs

Mgr. Finance and Accounting

FUR: ENTIRE AREA SERVED

PSC NO.:

9TH REVISED SHEET NO.: 7.00

CANCELING PSC NO.: 8TH REVISED SHEET NO.: 7.00

GRAYSON RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

SCHEDULE 7

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

ALL ELECTRIC SCHOOLS (A.E.S.)

RATE PER UNIT

APPLICABLE

In all territory served by Seller.

AVAILABILITY

Available to all public or not-profit private schools whose total energy requirement, including but not limited to heating, air conditioning, lighting and water heating, is supplied electricity furnished by the Cooperative, subject to its established rules and regulations.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

The electric service furnished under this rate schedule will be 60 cycle, alternating current, single phase or three phase service, present facilities permitting, and at the following nominal voltages: Single Phase, 120, 102/240, 480, 204/480 volts: Three Phase, 120/240, 120/208Y, 240/280, 277/480Y volts.

RATE PER MONTH

Customer Charge Demand Charge per KW Energy Charge per KWH

\$30.00 6.00 .07363 (1)

MINIMUM CHARGE

the minimum annual charge shall be sufficient to assure adequate compensation for the facilities installed to serve the consumer, and in no event shall it be less than \$9.00 per KVA of required transformer capacity as determined by the Cooperative, or the amount specified in the contract for service, whichever is greater.

TERMS OF CONTRACT

Service under this rate schedule will be furnished under an "Agreement for Purchase of Power", for a term of not less than five (5) years.

TERMS OF PAYMENT

The above rates are net, the gross being ten percents higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the mailing date of the bill, the gross rates shall apply.

DATE OF ISSUE: June 18, 2009

EFFECTIVE DATE: July 1, 2009

Service on and after

President & C.E.O., 109 Bagby Park, Grayson, KY

FOR: ENTIRE AREA SERVED

PSC NO.: 4

3rd REVISED SHEET NO.: 4.10

CANCELING PSC NO.: 4

2nd REVISED SHEET NO.: 4.10

GRAYSON RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

SCHEDULE 4 (con't)

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

LARGE POWER SERVICE-SINGLE AND THREE-PHASE

50-999 KVA (T)

RATE PER UNIT

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE

All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be increased or decreased by an amount per kWh equal to the fuel adjustment amount per kWh as billed by the wholesale Power supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve month moving average of such losses. The Fuel Clause is subject to all other applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:056.

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE

The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the following charges as determined for the consumer in question:

- 1. The minimum monthly charge as specified in the contract for service
- 2. A charge of \$60.91.

(I)

MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE

Consumer's requiring service only during certain seasons not exceeding nine (9) months per year may guarantee a minimum annual charge, in which case there shall be no minimum monthly charge. The minimum annual charge shall be sufficient to assure adequate compensation for the facilities installed to serve the consumer, and in no event shall it be less than \$9.00 per kVA of installed transformer capacity, of \$714.72, whichever is greater.

METERING

Necessary metering equipment will be furnished and maintained by the Cooperative which shall have the option of metering service supplied hereunder at either primary or secondary voltage.

SERVICE PROVISIONS

- 1. Motors having a rated capacity in excess of five horsepower (5 H.P.), must be three-phase unless written permission has been obtained from the cooperative.
- 2. Both power and lighting shall be billed at the foregoing rate. If a separate meter is required for the lighting circuit the registrations of the two watt-hour meters shall be added to obtain total kilowatt-hours used and registrations of the two demand meters shall be added

Service on and after

EFFECTIVE DATE: DECEMBER 7, 2008

President & C.E.O., 109 Bagby Park, Grayson, KY

DATE OF ISSUE: NOVEMBER 7, 2008

ISSUED BY: (CULL GALL SALL